A RS Lioated
' 1038g0s 3

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE BR-2020-LDS-000005
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

IN THE MATTER OF VARIOUS COMPANIES AND INDIVIDUALS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICER HOLDER

BEFORE DISTRICT JUDGE PEMA

BETWEEN:

{1) JOHN PAUL SUGDEN
{2) ROB SADLER

Applicants

AND

(1) DAVID NORMAN KAYE
(2) NICOLA BAKER

(3) PETER O'HARA

(4) ADAM SOLOMAN NAKAR & DOUGLAS JOHN PINTEAU
(5) RODERICK GRAHAM BUTCHER

(6) PETER JOHN WINDATT

(7) IAN MICHAEL ROSE

(8) VINCENT A. SIMMONS

Respondents

ORDER

UPON the Application of John Paul Sugden and Rob Sadler for a block transfer Order dated 2020
AND UPON READING the evidence on the Court file

AND UPON the Court dealing with this Application without a hearing pursuant to Rule 12.38(1) of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“Rules”)

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. John Paul Sugden (“outgoing officer holder”) be removed from office in respect of each of the
ongoing cases listed in Parts 1 and 2 of the Schedule attached to this Order (“biock transfer cases”)

B T

21/05/2021 #92
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




10.

11.

12,

Rob Sédler (“replacement office holder”) be appointed as replacement office holder in respect of
the block transfer cases listed in Parts 1 and 2 the Schedule 1 from the date of this Order.

The Creditors in each of the listed in the Schedule attached block transfer cases shall be notified
of this Order by one composite advertisement published in the London Gazette within 21 days
from the date of this Order. An advertisement containing the information set out in the Schedule
shall be sufficient to comply with the requirements of Rule 1.6 and Chapter 4 of Part 1 (Rules 1.10

to 1.14 of the Rules.

Any Creditor in respect of any of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule who has an
objection of this Order shall have 21 days from the date of the publication of the advertisements
to apply to Court to set aside or vary the terms of this Order. Such application shall not affect the
block transfer cases listed in the Schedule unless otherwise ordered by the Court.

The replacement office holder shall as soon as reasonably practicable give notice of the terms of
this Order to the Secretary of State and to the Registrar of Companies.

The outgoing office holder shall file a copy of this Order with each of the Courts listed in the
Schedule.

The outgoing office holder shall receive his release as administrator, liquidator, supervisor or
trustee in bankruptcy 21 days after the date of publication of the advertisement referred to at
paragraph 3 of the Order sought, save that such release may be subject to further Order in the
event of an Application by any creditor under paragraph 4 of this Order. insofar as his release
relates to the specific case which is subject to that Application.

The outgoing office holder shall receive his release as provided for under paragraph 9 of this Order
without being required to (i) apply to the Secretary of State for his release or discharge as
appropriate pursuant to s.174(4)(b) of the Insolvency Act 1986 as the case may be or {ii) being
required to file a receipts and payments account.

The replacement office holder shall in the next progress report after the date of this Order, notify
creditors of the making of this Order. In the case of those block transfer cases where the final
account or the final report has already been delivered and the statutory time limit for a creditor
making any further representations or applications has expired or will expire within 8 weeks;
publication of the advertisements in accordance with paragraph5 of this Order alone shall be
deemed sufficient delivery of the Notice of this Order under Rule 12.38(6)(b)(i) of the Rules.

In respect of any of the block transfer cases where the replacement office holder is appointed as

joint office holder, any act required or authorised to be done by the joint office holders may be
done by all or any one or more of them.

No Order as to costs.

Liberty to apply.

Dated 15 October 2020




1st 2nd Name/Matter Appointed Nature Court & reference Joint appointee outside of Auker Rhodes Accounting Limited
PART 1
JPS Paut Martin Clayton 22/09/72010 Baniupicy  County Court at Bradford 739 of 2010
JPS Al Fiooring Limited 241082012 WUC Leeds District Registry 607 of 2012
JPS 3 WestLancs Plasterers Limited 26112014 CVL Vincent A. Simmons of BV Corporate Recovery and insolvency Services Limited, 7 St Petersgate, Stockport, Cheshire, SK1 1E8
JPS J H Services (Leeds) Limited 15/07/2016  CVL i
JPS  3rd  European Commercial interiors Limited  30/04/2017  CVL David Norman Kaye of Crawfords Accountants LLP, Units 13-15 Brewery Yard, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford, Manchester. M3 788
JPS  3rd  Northclitfe Motor Services Limited 12/04/2017  CVL Nicola Baker of Rushians Insolvency Limited, 3 Merchants Quay, Ashiey Lane. Shipley, West Yorkshire, BD17 T0B
4PS 3d  AVL London L4 18/09/2017  CVL Poter John Windatt of BRI (UK) Limited, 100 St James Road, Northampton, NN5 5LF
JPS BWR Haulage Limited 25012018 CVL
JPS Uidded Streat Limited 250172018 CVL
JPS  3rd  Farpod Limited 06/03/2018  CVL Peter O'Hara, O'Hara & Co,Weslay House, Huddersfield Road, Birstafl, Batley West Yokshire, WF17 9EJ
JPS Michaol Bartusek Coetho 301052018  Bankrupicy  County Court at Leeds 830 of 2017
”PS Derwent Vale Buiding Services Limted ~ 01/10/2018  CVL
S Sofia Roso Transport Limited 23112018 CVL
JPS Gary John Adams. 2110172019 Banksuptcy High Court of Justice 1132 of 2018
JPS Graham ian Disbrey Office of the Adjudi 5069298 of 2019
JPS  3rd  S.0.P Floor Screeds Limited 12/0872013  Administration  High Court of Justice 10446 of 2018 Adam Soloman Nakar & Douglas John Pinteau of WSM Marks Bloom LLP, Unit 2 Spinnaker Court 1c Becketts Place, Hampton Wick, Kingston Upon Thames, KT1 4EQ
JPS  3rd  Middieton Clarke Ltd 031022018 CVL tan Michael Rose of Wilkin Chapman Business Solutions Limited, 1st Floor Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DNt 3HR
JPS  3rd  Lakeside Ceiings & Partitions Limited 23112019 cve Roderick Graham Bulcher of Butcher Woods Carparate Recovery, 79 Caraline Street, Birmingham, 83 1UP
Ps Dynamic Dl and Fire Limited 14022020 WUC High Court of Justice 6160 of 2019
PART 2 .
JPS RS Hawkhil Soclal Club Limited 121022019 MVL
RS JPS  Stuart John Melton 14/0212018 VA
JPS RS Powerrun Project Management Limited  21/0212019  CVL
RS  JUPS Pure Steet Construction Lid 10372018 CVL s
RS JPS James Robert Chapman 11062018 Bankptcy  County Court at Leeds 776 of 2018
4PS RS Markel Welghton Social Club Limited 09/07/2019 CwvL.
JPS RS Rainham Insulation Services Limitad 1uINe o
RS JPS  Save our Soles Limited 12/07/2018  CVL
RS  JPS Baverley Moores 2500712019 Bankuptcy  County Court at Doncaster 30 of 2018
RS JPS Lunchbox Theatrical Produclions Limited  09/10/2019  Administration  High Court of Justice CR-2018-LDS-001059
RS  JPS M&S Haulage Limited 04112019 CVL N
RS  4PS UDownshaw Lodge Limitod 121112018 CVA High Count of Justice CR-2018-LDS-001030
RS  JPS MBILynwood Limited 1211172018 CVA High Court of Justice CR-20194 DS-001176
RS JPS Birchioy Hall Limited 131172019 CVA High Court of Justics CR-20134.0S-001179
RS  JPS MBI Sandycroft Limited 11172018 CVA High Court of Justice CR-2019-LDS-001178
RS  JPS MBIFemdale Limited 1471172019 CVA High Court of Justice CR-2019-LDS-001177
RS JPS Oskesway Limited 1471172019 CVA High Count of Justice CR-20194.05-001041
JPS RS ICD Roof Solutions Limited 181172019 WUC High Court of Justice 4000 of 2019
RS  UPS Leandefle Limited 201112019 MVL
RS  JPS J.AMSB Restaurant Limited 13122019 CVL
JPS RS Makonsult Limited 17122019 MVL
RS  UPS HC Assoclates Limited 191272019 MVL
RS  JPS Whilehouse, Albert 1911272019 Bankwplcy  High Court of Justice 1094 of 2019
RS  JPS MYA Casmelic Surgery Limited 09/0172020  Administration  High Court of Justice CR-2019-LDS-001395
RS JPS  MYA Clinics Ltd 31/01/2020 CVA High Court of Justice 7637 of 2019
RS JPS York Cacoa Hause Ltd 07/022020  CVA
RS JPS  Label Connecticns Uimited 240172020 MVL
RS JPS Custom Communication Limied 1002/2020 CWL
JPs RS John Allan Bibby Limited 110272020 MWL
RS JPS  Newgate Estale (Hackness) Limited 14/02/2020 MVL
RS  JPS Labelsé Limited 260272020 MWL
RS  JPS Norihbank Demolition Company Limited  28/02/2020 CVL
RS JPS  Atticus Digital Limitod 10/04/2020  CVL.
RS JPS Kapiinvestments 2010472020 MWL
RS JPS  Amaethon Trustees Limited 18/05/2020 MVL



RS
JPs
JpPs

RS

RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
JPS

JP
RS

@

RS

PSS
JPS
JPS
JPS
JPS

RS
3PS

Tiavor Lestia Mudd

TP Consilting Limited

Rendertat Ltd

Imprint Plus Limited

Lovel House Letting Limited
Quatia Care Properties Uimiled
Qualia Care Developments Limited
Warking House Ltd

Taytor Wyndley Ltd

Cobain Roofing Ltd

Lunchbox Theatrica) Productions Limitéd

2810772020
2110772020
18/08/2020
271082020
08/0912020
117092020
11/08/2020
1 11092020
23/0972020
07/10/2020
0B/10/2020

VA

MVL .
wuc High Court 6f Justice 5284 of 2019
ML

(MvL) VL

Administration  High Court of Justica CR-2018-LDS-000725
Administralion  High Court of Justice CR-2020-LDS-000726
mvi )

ML

oL

o



